WARNING CAVENDISH FIRE DISTRICT #1 ANNUAL MEETING JUNE 9, 2020

The original date of the Annual Meeting for Cavendish Fire District #1 had to be postponed due to the Coronavirus Pandemic, therefore, the legal voters of Cavendish Fire District #1 are hereby notified and warned to meet in the Proctorsville Fire Hall in said District, Tuesday Evening, June 9, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. to act on the following articles:

Article 1: To hear and act on the Auditors Report.

Article 2: To choose and elect all officers at the Annual Meeting as follows:

Moderator – One Year Term
Prudential Committee – One for a term of Three (3) years
Treasurer, One Year Term
Clerk – One Year Term
Collector of Taxes – One Year Term

Article 3: To see if the District voters will vote to raise money for the purpose of defraying expenses for the Fiscal Period ensuing, and how much.

Article 4: To see if the District will authorize the Prudential Committee to borrow money from time to time to pay expenses of the District, if necessary.

Robert Parkington Roger Sheehan V Skeekar &

Article 5: To do any other Business negessary and proper at said meeting.

Don Henry Don Henry

Prudential Committee

Dated at Cavendish, VT this 1st Day of May, 2020 A.D.

Evelyn M. Lockwood, Clerk Engly For Burnel